

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P. No.918 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--|-------------|
| 13. | 27.02.2026 | <p><u>KSR, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents states that the parties have taken away 'No objection' from them and also states that they are going to file Memo into the Registry.</p> <p>In view of the same, Post on 02.04.2026.</p> <p>Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>K.SURESH REDDY, J</u></p> <p>MVA</p> | |